OP \$315.00 4074815

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM392260

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FORSYTH OF CANADA, INC.		06/17/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCORD FINANCIAL, INC.	
Street Address:	3500 de Maisonneuve Blvd. West	
Internal Address:	Suite 1510	
City:	Montreal, Quebec	
State/Country:	UNITED STATES	
Postal Code:	H3Z 3C1	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Number	Word Mark	
4074815	FORSYTH OF CANADA INC. SHIRTMAKER SINCE	
86898581	FORSYTH	
4043901	FORSYTH	
4238131	FORSYTH SINCE 1903	
3791547	VERTICALE	
3117831	EXPAND-A-COLLAR	
3713019	NON-FICTION FLO	
3087963	ОН	
3087962	OLIVER HARRIS	
3093557	OLIVER HARRIS	
2008734	SERO	
0967604	SERO	
	4074815 86898581 4043901 4238131 3791547 3117831 3713019 3087963 3087962 3093557 2008734	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7168542787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 716-854-4300 ext 230

Email: lgreenbaum@gross-shuman.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 005838 FRAME: 0725

900372107

Correspondent Name: Leslie Mark Greenbaum
Address Line 1: 465 main street suite 600
Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14203

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Leslie Mark Greenbaum

Address Line 1: 465 main street suite 600

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LESLIE MARK GREENBAUM	
SIGNATURE:	/lesliemarkgreenbaum/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2016	

Total Attachments: 3 source=attach#page1.tif source=attach#page2.tif source=attach#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005838 FRAME: 0726

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS FORSYTH OF CANADA, INC. (the "Debtor"), whose full address is 2645 Skymark Avenue, Unit 105 and 102, Mississauga, Ontario, L4W 4H2 is the owner of the registered trademarks, copyrights, patents, mask words, industrial design and domain names set forth in Exhibits "A" and "B" attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property");

AND WHEREAS ACCORD FINANCIAL INC, (the "Lender"), whose full address is 3500 de Maisonneuve Blvd. West, Suite 1510, Montréal, Québec H3Z 3C1 entered into an intellectual property security agreement with the Debtor dated as of the date hereof (the "IPSA") by which the Debtor granted to the Lender a security interest and lien in all of its Intellectual Property;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and in accordance with the terms and obligations set forth in the IPSA, the Debtor hereby confirms the granting of a security interest and lien in the Intellectual Property to the Lender.

THE DEBTOR hereby certifies that the aforementioned information as it relates to the Debtor is true and accurate.

DATED the ______, 2016.

FORSYTH OF CANADA, INC

By:

Name: Oliver Morante Authorized Signing Officer

EXHIBIT A CANADIAN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

TRADEMARKS

	For syth of Canada, Inc.			
	Description	Application#	Trade Mark#	
1.	EXPAND-A-COLLAR Design	1167973	TMA691544	
2.	VERTICALE	1194041	TMA674284	
3.	OH Design	1193917	TMA677361	
4.	FOR A NEVER-TOO-TIGHT FIT	1167966	TMA647660	
5.	POUR UNE COUPE JAMAIS TROP AJUSTEE	1167965	TMA608941	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005838 FRAME: 0728

EXHIBIT B UNITED STATES INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

TRADEMARKS

	Description	Serial No.	Registration.	Owner Reflected on USPTO Records
1.	FORSYTH OF CANADA INC. SHIRTMAKER SINCE 1903 (Standard Characters)	85054370	4074815	Forsyth of Canada, Inc.
2,	FORSYTH (Standard Characters) (new application filed February 16, 2016	86898581		Forsyth of Canada, Inc.
3.	FORSYTH (and Design)	85055222	4043901	Forsyth of Canada, Inc.
4.	FORSYTH SINCE 1903 (Stylized)	85054360	4238131	Forsyth of Canada, Inc.
5.	VERTICALE (Standard Characters) (Section 8 filing including Statement of Use and specimens was due May 18, 2016. Filings needed within six-month grace period to maintain this U.S. registration)	78314201	3791547	Forsyth of Canada, Inc.
6.	EXPAND-A-COLLAR (Stylized) (renewal filing due on or before July 18, 2016)	78202126	3117831	Forsyth of Canada, Inc.
7.	NON-FICTION FLO (and Design)	77539832	3713019	Forsyth of Canada, Inc.
8.	O H (and Design)	76483712	3087963	Forsyth of Canada, Inc.
9.	OLIVER HARRIS (Standard Characters)	76483635	3087962	Forsyth of Canada, Inc.
10.	OLIVER HARRIS (Stylized)	76483634	3093557	Forsyth of Canada, Inc.
11.	SERO (renewal is due October, 2016)	75030829	2008734	Forsyth of Canada, Inc.
12.	SERO	72428261	0967604	Forsyth of Canada, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005838 FRAME: 0729

RECORDED: 07/21/2016